DOC # 0669766 03/13/2006 02:43 PM Deputy: KLJ DOC # OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARK T DOMINICK

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

1 0f 3 Fee: BK-0306

16.00 PG- 4317 RPTT: 0.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Janice Dominick

604 Mountain Cove Road

Black Mountain, NC 28711

APN NO. ptn. 1319-30-722-006

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada County of Douglas ss

Janice Dominick, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Thomas Dominick, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Thomas Dominick named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated 14 January, 1983, executed by Harich Tahoe Developments to Thomas and Janice Dominick, as joint tenants, recorded on 23 February 1983, as Document 76401, in Book 283, Page 1756, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the said County, State of Nevada:

Attached in Exhibit "A"

That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$3,500.

Lonie Dominick	12-16-05
Signature Cominick	Date
Print Name	_//_
Subscribed and Sworn to before me	
this 16 day of Decem	Ner, 20 05
Shan M. list	ul
Signature	
Notary Public	

	Registration 011-00 District No.	Local No	microspopopo Adrillonia internaci	VEN I	IFICALE	OFDER					
(DECEDENTS NAME FIRM MA		iak		**************************************			SEX M	•		nth, Day, Year)
	1. THOMAS SIME 50CIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Congress of the Congress of th		UNCERLIYEAR	UNDER	I DAY	JOATE OF I	IRTH Month.		C 5, A	ZUVJ Xumiy and State
	5055	(Years) 7	. 1	Months Days	Hours Sc.	Minutes	Year)	25, 1 ¹	or Fo	reign Count Chicago	byl
	WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S ARMED FORCES? (Yes or No)	ļ.			e dit e en en en e n entrétablis announcement en	OF DEATH (C			~~~~~	Minimum and a second	
	8. NO FACILITY NAME #I not institute			npatient D ER/Outpo	atieni [] DOA N. OR LOCATI		·	CHENE FRANCE LAS	stree Lee	Hiter (Specif	
ECEDENT	Ashavilla H	- =		Sw	n unucan annança		n	tes or No) No	1	Bunce	
	MARITAL STATUS -Married No	sver SURV		USE (If wife, give maid	en name) DEI	EDENT'S US	UAL OCCUP	ATION (Give &	ind of work		USINESS/INDUSTRY
	Married Widowed Olvorced (Sp 10. Married	11.	Janice	LaFontai	ne 12.	e during most Qual	ity Co	ntrol /	analysk	12b. Ins	surance Co.
	HESIDENCE—STATE NC	COUNTY Bunce	nmha	CITY, TOWN, OR LE		2.00	S	TREET AND I		in Co	ove Road
	13a. INSIDE CITY LIMITS? ZIP CO	13b.		13c. DIACK of Hispanic Origin? (Sp	Mounta eco Yesor	RACE Ame		3d.			ly only highest grade:
	(Yes or No) No			sily Cuban, Mexican, A PNo (Specify)	uerto Rican,		, Etc. (Specify Lte	completed	Elementary/S	Secondary (6	0-12) College (13-174
	FATHER'S NAME FIRE, MICHIGA	114.				15.		10. Mickele, Makle	n Sumame)	***************************************	
ARENTS	Thomas M. I	. ,				, Mai	ry Hou	lihan		1 \	
FORMANT	INFORMANTS NAME (Type/Pr		***************************************	MARING ADDRESS	(Since) and No.			e, City or Town	ı, State, Zip C	odej	DATE AMENDED
WO MINISTER	Janice Domi			196. Black	t Mount	ain. NO	28711				19a.
(Part E. Enter the diseases, injuries, If appropriate, enter tobacc	or complications to 22. alcohol, or drug	vet coursed th use. List only	e death. Do not enter the rone cause on each line.	mode of dying, i PRINT or TYPE	uch as barbac }	or respiratory o	MTBST, STOCK OF	Hear Indue,	1	Approximate Interval Between Onset and
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE	1 111	to Pa		/ /		Mary Control	\			Death
	condition resulting in death)	DUE TO I	CAUS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:				**************************************	one of the state o	hhommonouscous	
	Sequentially list conditions										
NUSE OF	f any, leading to invocitate cause. Enter UNDERLYING	DUE TO (OPIAS A CON	SEQUENCE OF)				····		***************************************	•
EATH	CAUSE (Classes or Filtry			,		N		/	*		
	that initiated events requiring in death) LAST.	C. DUE TO (NCO A BA FIO	SEQUENCE OF):			/	/	······································	Name of the Owner, of the Owner,	
	204.	d									<u> </u>
	Part II. Other significant condition	100		The state of the s		jiyen in ren i,	SHCT OF FORE	cco, micorior, c	r crug use; cu	motes, esc.	•
	AUTOPSY? (Mas or Mo) Hyes		oneldered in	determining cause of o	(Firm Co loath? War	case referred	to Medical E	xaminer? (Yes	or No!	ווד	ME OF DEATH
\ \	21a. No 21b.	/ /			210	1	. \	· ·		22	13:35
`	HOTICE STATE LAW REQUIR BE REPORTED TO, AND CER	NES THAT ALL D	EATHS DU	TO TRAUMA, ACCIO	ENT, HOMICIE	E, SUICIDE,	OR UNDER S	USPICIOUS,	UNUSUAL OF	THESE C	RAL CIRCUMSTANCE
	THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S.	JURISDICTION R	EGARDLE	SS OF THE LENGTH C	OF SUPIVIVAL F	ou owing t	HE UNDEAL	YING INJURY		***************************************	**************************************
	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CL				1	\		_			onth, Day, Year)
ERTIFIER	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE		PLETED C	AUSE OF DEATH (ITE	M 20) (T)pe or I	Print)		() 	230.2	CLOTAL	- 14, 2003
	m. Black Holl	n.O. 1	6617	bulon	Sute 30	10, A	Sevill	(NS	220	કેવ	
ISPOSITION	METHOD OF DISPOSITION Disputation Differentiation Differentia	moval plac	lie	POSITION (Name of or	• •	tory, or other	LOCA	non - cay		Zp Code 2871	S
ior con ior	25a, DiDonation DiCities NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUR	250	Crem	ation Service	s of WNC	Turker Ser	25c.	Candle	r, nc		CENSE NUMBER
	Groce Fr	uneral A						offels			1204 201
44 5 1672 Mond 3/03	26s. 1401 Patt	on Ave.	Ashev	DATE FILED (MO	ith. Dev. Year!	NAME OF	EMBALMER	······································	A	1.7	CENSE NUMBER
NAME SADO TAL RECORDS	Wenn CX S	soul of	MI	11	-2003	26d1	o emba	lming-		2	Se.
					CTED C		AIE			**************************************	***************************************
											•
		į	Riock(s) Corrected	#11 (1	ast na	me)				
\	\		Source	funeral d	irector			<i></i>	د. معارسین	, 2 8 19.	
\	\		/				nut 6	nadefn	3 14		
/			Correc	ted by R.A	. russe	ct, pe	Puch .	พสเราเ	3.1		
1		w / 3	Date C	orrected	12-17-2	003					
- 159 20 61 Coloniano - 170 20 61 Coloniano - 1	10 C 1000000 1000 1000		/	***					**		were we were
	SER										
Noi	rth Carotthia							•			
Bu	scomes Copyry										
م البين	Y orgo woo.	BRUHL, Re	igister o	f Deeds of Bun	combe Cor	inty, do h	ereby ceri	tify that t	he above	informo	ition is from
100	40	Page		111						•	h Carolina.
	Wither my hand and of				_ day of			mbe		•	23
100 景	THE PARTY OF THE P	num scal tal	14		_ uay vj		JUC	- Insert		20 (. .	the desired in the second
1,	all the Wind	Bruk	L_			Kara	~ h	Jal	or_	······································	one was not considerable spage, and a spage of the first spage of the
or,	TOW DEBRUIL, Regist	er of Deeds	-		By: And	s/Deputy/K	tegister of	Deeds			

OCEOTER DAGE: 2 Of 3

ptn 1319-30-722-006

EXHIBIT "A"

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

Parcel One:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of Tahoe Village Unit No. Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 28, 1981, as Document No. 81612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said (b) Unit No. Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

000000000000000000000

0

000000

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Sook 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 44 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tenoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30. Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., - and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the rest property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the SPRING/FALL "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and nonexclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

NOTE: For use with First Phase Deeds and Deeds of Trust on Lot 32.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE of

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN NEVADA

DI OFFICIAL RECORDS OF A J. c. 1983 FEB 23 PH 12: 46

SUZANNE STAUDREAU

076401g

00000000000000000000000000

00

283mst1756 11353

0306 BK-PG- 4319 03/13/2006

Page: 3 Of